502251046 03/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT ADAMS	01/18/2011
ULIJOOS	01/10/2011
JOSEF SCHNELL	01/10/2011
JOCHEN ZWICK	01/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9
City:	HANNOVER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-30165

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13054595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9549251101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: PATENTS@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009P00150
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RALPH E LOCHER

Total Attachments: 4

source=2009P00150-signed-assign#page1.tif source=2009P00150-signed-assign#page2.tif source=2009P00150-signed-assign#page3.tif source=2009P00150-signed-assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029911 FRAME: 0669 OF \$40.00 13054595

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Robert Adams

residing at:

1780 Dawncrest Drive Mi 48324 West Bloomfield UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Uli Joos residing at:

Im Obstgarten 6 88149 Nonnenhorn

GERMANY

Josef Schnell

residing at:

Hege 72

88142 Wasserburg

GERMANY

Jochen Zwick

residing at:

Pfannenstiel 15 88677 Markdorf GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Continental Automotive GmbH

a German corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

GERMANY

having its (their) principal place of business

in Hannover; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) System and method for providing a control signal

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2009P00150WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2009/002074

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Palent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witnesses: Scott J. Lucky	Robert Adams Witnesses: 444 (printed name: Muchari A. ABACI)
Date:	Uli Joos
Witnesses:	Wilnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Robert Adams
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
Date:	Uli Joos Witnesses: Sur Comment Control Contro

PATENT REEL: 029911 FRAME: 0672

Date: <u>๕๖๙๔ โพษ</u>	Josef Schnell
Witnesses:(printed name: SUSS)	Witnesses: Saint Seriol (printed name: Encourage Seriol And)
Date: 10.1.2011 Witnesses: SUNS (printed name: SUNS	John Zwick Witnesses: Solder (printed name. Solder)

PATENT REEL: 029911 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 03/04/2013